

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1418

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14TH MARCH, 2022


Supply of BS-VI quality auto fuel

1418 Shri Shaktisinh Gohil:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Natural Gas be pleased to state:

(a)     the supply of BS-VI quality auto fuel from 2018 to November 2021, year-wise;

(b)     the details of the districts/cities to which BS-VI auto fuel is supplied, and
the respective quantities so supplied, from 2018 to 2021, year-wise;

(c)   whether Government intends to expand the list of districts/cities so
supplied;

(d)      if so, the details thereof; and
(e)      if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b)   The details of quantity of BS-VI auto fuel supplied by Public Sector Oil
Marketing Companies (OMCs) from 2018-19 to 2021-22 (Upto November,
2021), year-wise and State/UT wise are annexed.

  (c) to (e)   BS-VI Auto Fuel was implemented effective 01.04.2020, across India.
Presently, all OMCs’ Retail Outlets including newly commissioned Retail Outlets are being supplied with BS-VI Motor Spirit (MS) & High Speed
Diesel (HSD) on pan-India basis.
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Annexure
Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.
1418 asked by Shri Shaktisinh Gohil for answer on 14.03.2022 regarding “Supply of BS-VI quality auto fuel”


BS VI HSD & MS supplied by OMCs from 2018-19 to 2021-22 (Upto November 2021)

  Figs. in MT

 States/UTs HSD MS HSD MS HSD MS HSD MS

  2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
2021-22 (Upto

Nov'2021)
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR

ISLANDS
0 0 0 0 93931 13850 62041 9737

ANDHRA PRADESH 0 0 0 0 2851724 1192843 1900624 841260

ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0 0 0 0 156333 46270 109464 33752

ASSAM 0 0 0 0 832143 400575 598337 295756

BIHAR 0 0 0 0 2019065 810825 1200754 595673

CHANDIGARH 0 0 0 0 126571 91347 105575 74299

CHHATTISGARH 0 0 0 0 1522979 581715 969844 411296

DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI
AND DAMAN & DIU

0 0 0 0 121108 24583 77314 20211

DELHI 995740 902773 804261 876321 492391 663357 382878 442807

GOA 0 0 0 0 217691 145136 156183 102355

GUJARAT 0 0 0 0 3533366 1380309 2459511 1042770

HARYANA 0 0 1128629 200618 4092938 924465 2829292 691005

HIMACHAL PRADESH 0 0 0 0 588633 224190 488900 173280

JAMMU & KASHMIR 0 0 0 0 566250 273115 462416 213876

JHARKHAND 0 0 0 0 1569582 476308 962062 353372

KARNATAKA 0 0 0 0 4883056 1862327 3179293 1240610

KERALA 0 0 0 0 1715139 1275482 1125560 865587

LADAKH 0 0 0 0 33051 10818 28793 13239

LAKSHADWEEP 0 0 0 0 15970 0 11266 0

MADHYA PRADESH 0 0 0 0 2973425 1286200 1926273 889415

MAHARASHTRA 0 0 0 0 6916022 2747462 4602316 1968668

MANIPUR 0 0 0 0 108000 61806 68009 40158

MEGHALAYA 0 0 0 0 265233 79600 182200 56297

MIZORAM 0 0 0 0 68387 25759 45586 15187

NAGALAND 0 0 0 0 81910 30104 57708 23631

ODISHA 0 0 0 0 2243186 706151 1459192 501947

PUDUCHERRY 0 0 0 0 198869 101437 150154 73024

PUNJAB 0 0 0 0 2501516 806645 1864012 613940

RAJASTHAN 0 0 260966 121914 3617618 1319867 2428223 929352

SIKKIM 0 0 0 0 55842 15653 40718 11451

TAMIL NADU 0 0 0 0 4456595 2307746 3080593 1595081

TELANGANA 0 0 0 0 2959683 1098195 2144142 816442

TRIPURA 0 0 0 0 88510 53635 56003 36640

UTTAR PRADESH 0 0 978940 522749 8844290 3156996 5917392 2455784

WEST BENGAL 0 0 0 0 2768588 954977 1666318 680995


Source: Oil Marketing Companies (BPCL/HPCL/IOCL)
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